RIO HONDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Board Policy

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS ORGANIZATION

BP No. 5400

Board Adopted: 11/21/07 Page 1 of 1

- I. The students of the District are authorized to organize a student body association. The Board hereby recognizes that association as the Associated Students of the District.
- II. The Associated Students organization is recognized as the official voice for the students in district and college decision-making processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the President. The Associated Students activities shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board or its officers or employees.
- III. The Associated Students shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations and administrative procedures established by the President.
- IV. The Association Students shall be granted the use of District premises subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the President. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.
- V. Source/Reference:

Education Code Section 76060.

See Administrative Procedures 5400.